

State of H.P. vs. Suresh Garg

Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024

30.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for revisionist/appellant.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent and filed memo of appearance on his behalf. He stated that regular Power of Attorney will be filed within a week

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th August, 2024
(Nikita)