

State of H.P. Vs. Suresh Garg

Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for petitioner.

Mr. Ashok K.Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since it is a revision petition, therefore, no reply is required to be filed.

List the matter after two weeks for admission hearing.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

18th October, 2024
(ravinder)