

State of H.P. vs. Suresh Garg

Cr. Revision No.372 of 2024

26.11.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for petitioner.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent list after two weeks along with Cr.Revision No.335 of 2024.

November 26,2024
(Ankit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge