

**Suresh Garg versus State of H.P and others a/w
connected matter**

**Cr.Revision No.335 of 2025
a/w Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024**

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 have not
been received back despite reminders. Let fresh notice be
issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 returnable within six weeks on
taking steps within one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 02, 2025
(y.s)