

**Suresh Garg vs. State of H.P. and others a/w  
connected matter.**

**Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2025 a/w  
Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024**

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2025 and for the respondent in Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2025 and for the respondent in Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the petitioner in Criminal Revision No. 335 of 2025 and for the respondent in Criminal Revision No. 372 of 2024.

Let regular Power of Attorney be filed within three weeks.

Respondents No.3 and 4 in Criminal Revision No. 335 of 2025 are not served.

Let they be served by way of registered AD on filing the same within three days, returnable within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(Chander)