

**Suresh Garg vs. State of HP & ors. a/w  
connected matter**

**Cr. Revision Nos. 335 and 372 of 2024**

4.5.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No.335 of 2024 and for respondent in Cr. Revision No.372 of 2024.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No.335 of 2024 and for the respondent in Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2024.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent No.3 in Criminal Revision No. 335 of 2024.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 is awaited. Be awaited and list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Chander)